
      AVALON AVIATION TRIPLE P WINTER CLASSIC SATURDAY PROGRAM

Welcome everyone - we hope you all have a great show.

Please take note of the timetable also on the website & email showing the proposed

order of course walks, classes & prize givings 

We have two very full days of jumping, so please all be ready to walk courses and jump

when required.

Please will all first and second placed winners bring their grooms in for all prize givings -

we have cash prizes for them thanks to LASER SUPPORT SERVICES, 

Apart from the prizes mentioned on this program, prize winners will be getting many more

gifst and vouchers thanks to our fabulous sponsors 

CLASS 13

EQUI-FEEDS JUNIOR 90cm A2 COMPETITION
PRIZES 1st  R400              2nd  R200         

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Callaho Lantelle Georgia Finnis Grant Langley

2  Bridesdale Erin Katherine Black Katherine Black

3  Donnington Park Eryn Hyde Tamlyn Hyde

4  Laurieâ€™s Gold Eryn Duffey Eryn Duffey

5  Play The Deuce Rebecca Courtenay Rebecca Courtenay

6  Callaho Con Colado Zoe Morphis Zoe Morphis

Thanks to 
Jennifer Harms &
Gavin Swart

CLASS 14

GPS PROJECTS 90cm ADULT A2 COMPETITION
PRIZES 1st  R600               2nd  R450                 3rd  R380           4th  R350       

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Foresyte Kamiro Bianca Thomson Rox-Zee Veldhuizen

2  Rivervales Berlissima Clodagh Prudence Shaw Clodagh Prudence Shaw

3  Mossandi Rialto Shelley Durrant Shelley Durrant

4  Rivervales Ponto Do Ouro Ashley Fox Gael Hodgson

5  Skippy Jk Martin Minett Katelyn  Lepart

6  Rivervale Parco's Son Katelyn Lepart Katelyn  Lepart

7  Mossandi Anastasia Vanessa Johnstone Jacqueline Kelsey

8  Wizards Wand Jill Fox Jill Fox

9  Rap A Smart Strike Tanya Rabald Tanya  Rabald

10  Modern Royal Paige Diana Kelly Rijkie  Veldhuizen Interiors

11  Bring The Action Jessica Mary Stapelberg Jessica Mary  Stapelberg

12  Castanelli Claire Lisa De Lange Claire Lisa de Lange

13  Darting Arrow Clodagh Prudence Shaw Clodagh Prudence Shaw

14  Joshua's Crown Shelley Durrant Shelley Durrant

15  Enforce Ashley Fox Deirdre Fox

16  Heart Of Gold Duncan Mcalpine BELINDA SANDWITH



CLASS 18  

EQUIBOOST JUNIOR 90cm WINTER CLASSIC
PRIZES 1st  R750               2nd  R400                

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Callaho Con Colado Zoe Morphis Zoe Morphis

2  Play The Deuce Rebecca Courtenay Rebecca Courtenay

3  Laurieâ€™s Gold Eryn Duffey Eryn Duffey

4  Callaho Lantelle Georgia Finnis Grant Langley

5  Bridesdale Erin Katherine Black Katherine Black

6  Donnington Park Eryn Hyde Tamlyn Hyde

CLASS 15

VISIONARY CONSULTING ADULT 90cm WINTER CLASSIC
PRIZES 1st  R1000               2nd  R700                 3rd  R500           4th  R350         5th  R250

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Heart Of Gold Duncan Mcalpine BELINDA SANDWITH

2  Enforce Ashley Fox Deirdre Fox

3  Joshua's Crown Shelley Durrant Shelley Durrant

4  Kerwood Celebrity Christi Holden Troy Kernick

5  Darting Arrow Clodagh Prudence Shaw Clodagh Prudence Shaw

6  Modern Royal Paige Diana Kelly Rijkie  Veldhuizen Interiors

7  Castanelli Claire Lisa De Lange Claire Lisa de Lange

8  Bring The Action Jessica Mary Stapelberg Jessica Mary  Stapelberg

9  Mossandi Anastasia Vanessa Johnstone Jacqueline Kelsey

10  Wizards Wand Jill Fox Jill Fox

11  Rap A Smart Strike Tanya Rabald Tanya  Rabald

12  Foresyte Kamiro Bianca Thomson Rox-Zee Veldhuizen

13  Rivervale Parco's Son Katelyn Lepart Katelyn  Lepart

14  Mossandi Rialto Shelley Durrant Shelley Durrant

15  Rivervales Ponto Do Ouro Ashley Fox Gael Hodgson

16  Rivervales Berlissima Clodagh Prudence Shaw Clodagh Prudence Shaw

17  Code Of Values Christi Holden Christi Holden

18  Skippy Jk Martin Minett Katelyn  Lepart

Thank you to Wendy Raffinetti of VISIONARY CONSULTING for sponsorship of this class

Class 40 

MARK ROBERTS & ASSOCIATES PR 90cm/1m A2 Competition
PRIZES 1st  R 450              2nd  R 350             

No Horse Rider Owner 

PR 90cm 1  Therapeutic Equine Specialist King Romeo Julia Hyde Tamlyn Hyde

2  Ready For Roses Sophie Hackland Sophie Hackland

3  Hannah Montana 2 Olivia Johnson olivia johnson

PR 1m    4  Desert Honey Giorgia Scribante Giorgia Scribante

5  Roly Starlight Jamie Van Rooyen Olivia Jane van Rooyen

6  Gijima Tessa Strachan Tessa Strachan

7  Font King Cole Giorgia Scribante Megan Potgieter

Thanks to Kathy & Mark Roberts 



Class 1

THE VEGGIE SHOP JUNIOR 1m A2 Speed Competition
PRIZES 1st  R 650              2nd  R 400                3rd  R 300         

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Callaho Liana Sabrina Bailey Sabrina Bailey

2  Definitely Me Olivia Scribante Kirsty Lynch

3  Capital Cortes Jessica Ann Obrien Jessica Ann OBrien

4  Emerald Isle Afrikener Chad Hoggan Chad  Hoggan

5  Whoops A Daisy Vandre Clarke Vandre Clarke

6  First For Horses Imperial Favour Elne De Klerk Elne de Klerk

7  Richmond Park Phoenix Cutts Oliver  Bishop

8  Callaho Levi Zoe Morphis Nastasha Morphis

9  Conan Db Emma Lucia Cutts Emma Lucia  Cutts

10  Knights Silhouette Sabrina Bailey Sabrina Bailey

11  Callaho Qui Cassa Olivia Scribante Olivia Scribante

A Big thank you to Grant from the Veggie Shop for 
providing all our winning horses with carrots

Class 2

CAESARS PET PARLOUR ADULT 1m A2 Speed Competition 
PRIZES 1st  R 700        2nd  R 500         3rd  R375        4th  R275         5th  R250

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Phoenix Quarrel Michelle Green Michelle Green

2  It's French Jethro Bouwer Cameron-Kendal Whiley

3  Flash Of Freedom Jenine De Beer Jenine de Beer

4  Brooklyn Jodi Wolhuter Jodi Wolhuter

5  Gunstone Duncan Mcalpine Katherine Stainton

6  Seeis Mon Amour Hannah Broad Hannah Broad

7  Count Du Winter Tanya Rabald Tanya  Rabald

8  Davenport Ruger Bianca Thomson Keagan Lane Ramsay

9  Casallo Lavall Jethro Bouwer Linda Stainton

10  Scriptwriter Molly - Gaye Valentine Molly - Gaye Valentine

11  Cobayne Alwin Van Breda Alwin Van Breda

12  Ollivanders Jasper Lauren Cutting Lauren Cutting

13  Rivervales Boho Girl Lauren Janet Murphy Lauren Janet  Murphy

14  Dante Quidam Ryan Wallbridge Linda Stainton

15  Helderfontein Ecstasy Duncan Mcalpine Lynette Webber

16  Equi - Feeds American Affair Eric Gasa Deirdre Fox

17  Charlie Oscar Ashley Fox Philippa Walton

18  Artav's Spartanetta Amy Engelbrecht Amy Engelbrecht

19  Damascus Van Der Cumul Jethro Bouwer Jocelyn  Constant

Thanks so much to Laura Smith for the prizes



Class 20 

AVALON AVIATION PR 1.10/1.20M A2 Competition 
PRIZES 1st  R  400 

No Horse Rider Owner 

PR 1.10m 1  Cruisa Barcardi Helen Criticos Kathleen Alexandra Sellick

PR1.20m 2  Cartoon Alexandra Ridl Alexandra Ridl

3  Rasta Helen Criticos Rachel Nicole Gill

Never enough spaces
to thank my consistent
generous sponsors-
Rod & Linda Stainton,
and Nina Swart

Class 42

AnA INSURANCE PR 90cm/1m WINTER CLASSIC 
PRIZES 1st  R 900              2nd  R  650    

No Horse Rider Owner 

PR 90cm 1  Hannah Montana 2 Olivia Johnson olivia johnson

2  Ready For Roses Sophie Hackland Sophie Hackland

3  Therapeutic Equine Specialist King Romeo Julia Hyde Tamlyn Hyde

PR 1m    4  Font King Cole Giorgia Scribante Megan Potgieter

5  Gijima Tessa Strachan Tessa Strachan

6  Roly Starlight Jamie Van Rooyen Olivia Jane van Rooyen

7  Desert Honey Giorgia Scribante Giorgia Scribante

Class 5

ESPOIR KZN JUNIOR 1M WINTER CLASSIC 
PRIZES 1st  R1000               2nd  R 700               3rd  R 500    

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Callaho Qui Cassa Olivia Scribante Olivia Scribante

2  Callaho Levi Zoe Morphis Nastasha Morphis

3  Richmond Park Phoenix Cutts Oliver  Bishop

4  Callaho Liana Sabrina Bailey Sabrina Bailey

5  First For Horses Imperial Favour Elne De Klerk Elne de Klerk

6  Capital Cortes Jessica Ann Obrien Jessica Ann OBrien

7  Whoops A Daisy Vandre Clarke Vandre Clarke

8  Emerald Isle Afrikener Chad Hoggan Chad  Hoggan

9  Definitely Me Olivia Scribante Kirsty Lynch

10  Conan Db Emma Lucia Cutts Emma Lucia  Cutts

11  Knights Silhouette Sabrina Bailey Sabrina Bailey

Thank you espoir kzn for sponsorship & vouchers for this class



class 6

NIKKI HOAR EQUINE THERAPY ADULT 1M WINTER CLASSIC 
PRIZES 1st  R1300         2nd  R900             3rd  R600        4th  R400      5th  R300

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Damascus Van Der Cumul Jethro Bouwer Jocelyn  Constant

2  Charlie Oscar Ashley Fox Philippa Walton

3  Artav's Spartanetta Amy Engelbrecht Amy Engelbrecht

4  Equi - Feeds American Affair Eric Gasa Deirdre Fox

5  Helderfontein Ecstasy Duncan Mcalpine Lynette Webber

6  Cobayne Alwin Van Breda Alwin Van Breda

7  Seeis Mon Amour Hannah Broad Hannah Broad

8  Rivervales Boho Girl Lauren Janet Murphy Lauren Janet  Murphy

9  Davenport Ruger Bianca Thomson Keagan Lane Ramsay

10  Flash Of Freedom Jenine De Beer Jenine de Beer

11  Casallo Lavall Jethro Bouwer Linda Stainton

12  Brooklyn Jodi Wolhuter Jodi Wolhuter

13  Count Du Winter Tanya Rabald Tanya  Rabald

14  Isiliva Kendal Artz-wood Kendal Artz-wood

15  Scriptwriter Molly - Gaye Valentine Molly - Gaye Valentine

16  Ollivanders Jasper Lauren Cutting Lauren Cutting

17  Dante Quidam Ryan Wallbridge Linda Stainton

18  Gunstone Duncan Mcalpine Katherine Stainton

19  It's French Jethro Bouwer Cameron-Kendal Whiley

20  Phoenix Quarrel Michelle Green Michelle Green

Thank you to Nikki & Bianca Hoar for their sponsorship

class 19

AVALON AVIATION PR 1.1/1.20m WINTER CLASSIC
PRIZES 1st  R 1500 , a free large DN Photo of your choice,   

      and a beautiful Avalon Aviation day sheet          

No Horse Rider Owner 

PR 1.10m 1  Cruisa Barcardi Helen Criticos Kathleen Alexandra Sellick

PR1.20m 2  Cartoon Alexandra Ridl Alexandra Ridl

3  Rasta Helen Criticos Rachel Nicole Gill

Thank you to Rod & Linda Stainton (Avalon Aviation)
Debbie & Natalie (DN Photography)
Joanne & Arthur Hope (Natal Saddlery)

class 11

NATAL SADDLERY 60/70cm Recreational A2 Speed Competition 
PRIZES 1st  R 300              2nd  R200         

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Monte Christo Kyra Lee Blakeway Kyra Lee Blakeway

2  Harmony Mine Tamzin Arkle Tamzin Arkle

3  Light Up The Dark Ashley Fox Kirsten  Cunha

4  Shamrocks Doulton Katherine Black Katherine Black

5  Dena Of Qahtaan Sandi Kinsey Sandi Kinsey

6  Barbosa Elizabeth Valentine Elizabeth Valentine



class 12

MICHAEL CLARKE EQUINE DENTISTRY 80cm Recreational A2 Speed Competition 
PRIZES 1st  R 650        2nd  R450           3rd  R350           4th  R300         5th  R200

To each prize winner a Michael Clarke Equine Dentistry voucher

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Snow Leopard Nikita Allen Nikita Allen

2  Locarno Stuntman Martin Minett Martin Minett

3  Voigtskirch Equipa 11 Lauriane Minett Lauriane Minett

4  Swarovski Wendy Raffinetti lauren  Freitag

5  Seeis Soliner Joanne Hope Joanne Hope

6  Ra** Jemma Kruger Rachel Nicole Gill

7  Rathmor Chiaro Di Luna Michelle Duncan Michelle Duncan

8  Askari Virginia Roodt Virginia Roodt

9  Western Hero Tyla Alford Debbie van der Veen

10  Foresyte Cloudier Duncan Mcalpine Grant Langley

11  Mayday Maxine Spalding Maxine Spalding

12  Saratoga Sweet Valentine Madison Jacobs Madison Jacobs

13  Jupiterboy Evan Gaum Evan Gaum

14  Zohar Catherine Ferreira Bronwyn  Dos Santos

15  Swc Lifts Rouge Berry Lea Panaino Lea Panaino

16  Lord Hogan Shannon Knott Shannon Knott

17  Fired Away Leonardi Stoop Leonardi  Stoop

18  Outdoor Adventure Caesar Berlin Bradley Clinton Bradley Clinton

19  Pohland's Moscow Emily Barker Emily Barker

20  Callaho Livingstone Zoe Morphis Nastasha Morphis

Thanks to Michael Clarke, & again to Debbie & Natalie

class 16 

DN PHOTOGRAPHY 60/70cm Recreational  WINTER CLASSIC 
PRIZES 1st  R600               2nd  R400         

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Shamrocks Doulton Katherine Black Katherine Black

2  Dena Of Qahtaan Sandi Kinsey Sandi Kinsey

3  Monte Christo Kyra Lee Blakeway Kyra Lee Blakeway

4  Light Up The Dark Ashley Fox Kirsten  Cunha

5  Right Royal Storm Eric Gasa Ashley Fox

6  Harmony Mine Tamzin Arkle Tamzin Arkle

7  Barbosa Elizabeth Valentine Elizabeth Valentine



class 17

EQUI-FEEDS 80cm Recreational  WINTER CLASSIC 
PRIZES 1st  R1000        2nd  R750          3rd  R 500       4th  R400       5th  R300

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Foresyte Cloudier Duncan Mcalpine Grant Langley

2  Pohland's Moscow Emily Barker Emily Barker

3  Saratoga Sweet Valentine Madison Jacobs Madison Jacobs

4  Outdoor Adventure Caesar Berlin Bradley Clinton Bradley Clinton

5  Jupiterboy Evan Gaum Evan Gaum

6  Callaho Livingstone Zoe Morphis Nastasha Morphis

7  Rathmor Chiaro Di Luna Michelle Duncan Michelle Duncan

8  Lord Hogan Shannon Knott Shannon Knott

9  Snow Leopard Nikita Allen Nikita Allen

10  Locarno Stuntman Martin Minett Martin Minett

11  Voigtskirch Equipa 11 Lauriane Minett Lauriane Minett

12  Swarovski Wendy Raffinetti lauren  Freitag

13  Seeis Soliner Joanne Hope Joanne Hope

14  Ra** Jemma Kruger Rachel Nicole Gill

15  Askari Virginia Roodt Virginia Roodt

16  Western Hero Tyla Alford Debbie van der Veen

17  Mayday Maxine Spalding Maxine Spalding

18  Zohar Catherine Ferreira Bronwyn  Dos Santos

19  Swc Lifts Rouge Berry Lea Panaino Lea Panaino

20  Fired Away Leonardi Stoop Leonardi  Stoop

Thank you Jennifer for your sponsorship 
& prizes from Equifeeds 

    Goodbye everyone - hope you all had an enjoyable day !

and remember - shows like this couldn't be successful without our wonderful sponsors, so

once again huge thanks to - AVALON AVIATION , our flagship sponsor,

and the following others :

AnA INSURANCE, GPS PROJECTS, MARK ROBERTS & ASSOCIATES, LASER SUPPORT SERVICES,

NIKKI HOAR EQUINE THERAPY, VISIONARY CONSULTING, EQUIFEEDS & EQUIBOOST, ESPOIR KZN,

MICHAEL CLARKE EQUINE DENTISTRY, SPEEDIBEAT, NATAL SADDLERY, DN PHOTOGRAPHY

CEASARS PET PARLOUR & THE VEGGIE SHOP















 


